
 

FEDERACIÓN CHILENA DE ESGRIMA TARAPACÁ 739, SANTIAGO, REGIÓN METROPOLITANA, CHILE e-mail: esgrimachi@gmail.com 

CONVOCATORIA SUDAMERICANO PRECADETE-CADETE-JUVENIL 
ASUNCIÓN- PARAGUAY 2023 

 
CATEGORÍA PRECADETES 
Sable Femenino       

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 MANZO MOYA Fernanda 22770363 6 16-07-2008 TEMP 

2 ANDRADE CARCAMO Sofía 22704738 0 21-04-2008 AUSTRAL 

3 CABEZAS RIFFO Florencia 22885853 9 30-11-2008 LOCZ 

4 MANZO MOYA Antonia 23312312 9 04-05-2010 TEMP 
 
Sable Masculino 

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 SCHAA FLORES Torsten 22976483 7 01-03-2009 TEMP 

2 RAMIREZ ROMAN Fabián 22752813 3 06-06-2008 TEMP 

3 COFRE MARTINEZ Guillermo 22890231 4 08-12-2008 TEMP 

4 RUIZ OYARZO Dante 23756757 9 29-09-2011 AUSTRAL 
 

Florete Femenino      

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 MARTINEZ LARRAIN Montserrat 22968132 K 28-02-2009 LF 

2 RODRIGUEZ VENEGAS Josefa 22693561 4 11-04-2008 CEPA 

3 PINO FIGUEROA Isidora 22705594 4 27-04-2008 ARAMIS 

4 GALLARDO PONCE Isabel 22716848 1 08-05-2008 CEPA 
 

Florete Masculino      
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 CARMONA NIEMANN Nicolás 22702898 K 21-04-2008 SAN LUIS 

2 MATAMALA MOLINA Martin 22760509 K 23-06-2008 A14 

3 ELGUETA SILVA Nicolás 22930949 8 23-01-2009 A14 
4 SCHAFER ROZAS Martino 22925002 7 17-01-2009 A14 

 

Espada Femenina       

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 RADICH CICARELLI Savka 22747580 3 16-06-2008 CDA 

2 SAEZ GOMEZ Josefa 22752596 7 25-06-2008 A14 

3 PINILLA ZABALA Camila 23078191 5 21-07-2009 A14 

4 MUÑOZ CORVALAN Matilda 22972678 1 16-03-2009 OHI 
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Espada Masculina      
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 MERCADO HURTADO Facundo 22689203 6 03-04-2008 JMC 

2 GRAGEDA USHAK Andrés 23364422 6 01-07-2010 NINPO 

3 ARANCIBIA CACERES Diego 22840970 7 10-10-2008 CDM 

4 BERNALDO SALAZAR Vicente 22700463 0 18-04-2008 METRO 
 
CATEGORÍA CADETES 
 

Sable  Femenino       
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 FUENTES PEREZ Renata 22154653 9 05-07-2006 LOCZ 

2 SILVA PULGAR Florencia 22235440 4 16-10-2006 OHI 

3 CABEZAS RIFFO Florencia 22885583 9 30-11-2008 LOCZ 

4 MANZO MOYA Fernanda 22770363 6 16-07-2008 TEMP 

        

Sable Masculino       

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 SCHAA FLORES Torsten 22976483 7 21-03-2009 TEMP 

2 LEAL VERGARA Martin 22205753 1 07-09-2006 LIONS 

3 VILCHEZ FLORES Nicolás 22476404 9 12-08-2007 CCA 

4 RAMIREZ ROMAN Fabián 22752813 3 06-06-2008 TEMP 
        

Florete Femenino      

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 RODRIGUEZ VENEGAS Josefa 22693561 4 11-04-2008 CEPA 

2 JAQUE VEGA Nicol 22576718 1 14-12-2007 A14 

3 JIMENEZ CASTAÑEDA Sofía 22316787 K 29-01-2007 NINPO 

4 URRUTIA VALERIO Catalina 22459963 3 26-07-2007 NINPO 

        

Florete Masculino     

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 MANCILLA CUEVAS Nicolás 22536494 K 01-10-2007 CEPA 

2 NARANJO RESTOVIC Francisco 22560809 1 01-11-2007 CDEA 

3 ESCOBAR BELLENGUER Bastián 22952939 0 16-02-2009 LF 

4 GUASIMUCARO PARRA David 25810489 7 07-11-2008 LF 
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Espada Femenina       
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 COMBATTI FLORES Simone 22608389 8 31-12-2007 CDEA 

2 FRINDT ALLIENDE Marianne 21678613 0 03-01-2006 Manquehue 

3 FRINDT ALLIENDE Alexandra 22599544 3 26-12-2007 Manquehue 

4 RUIZ CORTES Pía 22484595 2 27-08-2007 CDEA 

        

Espada Masculina      

No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 MERCADO HURTADO Facundo 22689203 6 03-04-2008 JMC 

2 DELGADO MOREIRA Diego 22172698 7 11-07-2006 OHI 

3 BERNALDO HUERTA Vicente 22700463 0 18-04-2008 MET 

4 PEREZ URIBE Vicente 22105248 K 28-04-2006 JMC 
 
 
CATEGORÍA JUVENILES      

Sable Femenino       
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 CABEZAS RIFFO Florencia 22885583 9 30-11-2008 LOCZ 

2 SILVA PULGAR Florencia 22235440 4 16-06-2006 OHI 

3 FUENTES PEREZ Danie 22154653 9 05-07-2006 LOCZ 

4 MANSO GONZALEZ Constanza 21886809 6 15-07-2005 MOST 

Sable Masculino       
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 DIAZ GUZMAN José 21874487 7 30-06-2005 OHI 

2 CAMPUSANO PLAZA Joaquín 22011442 2 22-12-2005 OHI 

3 MOLL SILVA Bruno 21388270 8 15-09-2003 OHI 

4 MENESES PALMA David 21757056 5 17-01-2005 IFC 

        

Florete Femenino      
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 RODRIGUEZ VENEGAS Josefa 22693561 4 11-04-2008 CEPA 

2 SANTIBAÑEZ BLUMEL Rafaela 21785365 6 02-03-2005 CDEA 

3 JAÑA OYARZUN María 21718238 7 03-12-2004 A14 

4 JAQUE VEGA Nicol 22576718 1 14-12-2007 A14 
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Florete Masculino      
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 CASTRO OSSANDON Felipe 21303067 1 12-05-2003 IFC 

2 ALARCON SIRRIYA David 21410795 3 14-10-2003 LF 

3 LIZAMA BARRIA Diego 21267624 6 26-03-2003 CDM 

4 NARANJO RESTOVIC Francisco 22560809 1 26-11-2007 CDEA 

        

Espada Femenina       
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 RADICH CICARELLI Savka 22747580 3 16-06-2008 CDEA 

2 RUIZ CORTES Pia 22484595 2 27-08-2007 CDEA 

3 BUENO NUÑEZ Camila 21321757 7 19-06-2003 Mostazal 

4 COMBATTI FLORES Simone 22608389 8 31-12-2007 CDEA 

        

Espada Masculina      
No DEPORTISTA RUT DV FECHA  NACIMIENTO CLUB 

1 INOSTROZA GAETE Lucas 21550240 6 15-07-2004 LF 

2 SANTIBAÑEZ BLUMEL Felipe 21237471 7 21-02-2003 CDEA 

3 CARMONA NIEMANN Javier 21821936 5 20-04-2005 SAN LUIS 

4 TORO SUAZO Amaru 21379329 2 01-09-2003 LF 
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